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Thank you for selecting this HPI model! This kit is designed to be easy to build and uses top quality parts for durability
and performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough in its explanations. 
HPI Racing wants you to enjoy both driving and maintaining your new model. If you come across any problems or need some
help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can also contact us on the internet at 
www.hpiracing.com.
Danke, dass Sie sich für dieses HPI Modellauto entschieden haben. Bei diesem Bausatz wurde besonderen Wert auf die hohe Qualität und
Langlebigkeit aller Teile gelegt. Bei der Bauanleitung wurde speziell darauf geachtet, dass alle Schritte leicht verständlich und nachvollziehbar
sind. HPI Racing will, dass Ihnen das Bauen und das Fahren Ihres neuen Modells Spafl macht. Bei Problemen oder Fragen können Sie uns über
unsere Hotline erreichen oder direkt im Internet unter www.hpiracing.com oder www.lrp-electronic.de vorbeischauen.

Merci d'avoir sélectionné ce modéle HPI! Ce kit est concu pour être de construction facile et il ne contient que des composants de qualité
supérieure assurant durabilité et performance. Le Manuel que vous lisez a été concu pour être facile à lire tout en fournissant des explications
très complètes. HPI Racing désire que la conduite et la maintenance de votre nouveau modéle vous donnent le plus grand plaisir. Si vous avez
des problèmes ou que vous désirez des conseils, appelez-nous et nous ferons tout notre possible pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi nous
contacter sur Internet á www.hpi-europe.com.

Screwdriver 
Schraubendreher
Tournevis

Equipment Needed  Benötigtes Zubehör  Equipement nécessaire

Thank You Danke Merci

1:1

Screwdriver (No.2)
Schraubendreher (No. 2)
Tournevis (No.2)

No.2

Screwdriver (small)
Schraubendreher (klein)
Tournevis (petit)

No.1

(No.2)

(No.1)

Instant Cement
Sekundenkleber
Colle rapide

Needle Nosed Pliers 
Spitzzange
Pinces à becs longs

Thread Lock
Schraubensicherungslack
Frein Filet

Tools Recommended Benötigte Werkzeuge Outillage

74318/ 74348
20% Glow Fuel
20% Kraftstoff
20% Carburant

74001/ 74005

74111
Glow Plug Wrench
Glühkerzenschlüssel
Une Clé a Bougle     

9062
Nitro Car Cleaner
Nitro Car Reiniger
Nettoyant Voitures

9063

9067
Fuel Bottle
Kraftstoffflasche
Pissette

74108
Glow Plug Igniter
Glühkerzenstecker
Glow Starter

74107

Battery Charger
Akkuladerat
Chardeur de batterie

Battery (7.2 Volt)
Akkupack (7.2 Volt)
Batterie (7.2 Volts)

AA Alkaline Batteries 
AA Trockenbatterien
Batterie alcaline AA

x12AA

Allen Wrenches
Inbusschlüssel
Clé Allen

Z901 1.5mm 

Z961   Turnbuckle Wrench
Spurstangenschluessel
Clé Biellette Pas Inverse

Cross Wrench
Kreuzschlussel
Clé à tube en croix

Z950

Included Items Im Baukasten enthalten Outils inclus dans le kit

Benötigt für Installationssatz #561/562/563/565 mit Elektrostarter.

Needed for kit #561/562/563/565 with Roto Start.

Nécessaire pour le kit #561/562/563/565 avec le dÈbut de Roto Start.



Preparing the transmitter          Vorbereiten des Senders              Préparation du transmetteur



Folgen Sie den Schritten           um Ihre eigene Fernsteueranlage einzubauen. Überspringen Sie diese Schritte wenn Sie die RTR Version #561/562/563 
des Nitro Rush Evo oder die #568 des Nitro Rush Evo haben.
Effecteur les opérations de            pour installer votre propre système radio. Passer ces étapes si vous avez un kit Nitro Rush Evo prêt à rouler
Ref. 561/562/563 ou un kit Nitro Rush Evo Ref. 568.
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Don't overtighten the screw!
‹berdrehen Sie die Schraube nicht!

Ne pas serrer exagÈrÈment la vis !

A394
Hitec

(24)

A394
Futaba, HPI-SF

(25)

A394
Airtronics/ JR/ KO/ Sanwa

(23)

Z488
M2.6x12mm

Z561
M3x10mm

HPI-SX



La tringlerie n'est pas montée en usine !
Effectuer les réglages moteur coupé !

Moteur coupé :
1. Allumer l'émetteur
2. Allumer le récepteur
3. Centrer les commandes de carburateur.
4. Régler (A) de façon que le carburateur soit
    ouvert de 1 mm.
5. Régler (B) de façon que le carburateur ne se 
    ferme jamais plus que 1 mm.
6. Régler (C) de façon que le frein ne tire pas en
    position neutre. Vous devriez pouvoir lancer
    la voiture sur environ 1 M 50. Si le frein tire 
    au point neutre vous allez endommager 
    l'embrayage. 

Bei ausgeschaltetem Motor:
1. Schaltet Sie den Sender ein.
2. Schalten Sie den Empfänger ein
3. Stellen Sie die Gastrimmung auf neutral.
4. Stellen Sie (A) so ein, dass der Vergaser 
 1mm geöffnet ist.
5. Stellen Sie (B) so ein, dass der Vergaser
 niemals weiter als 1mm geschlossen ist.
6. Stellen Sie (C) so ein, dass die Bremse 
 bei Neutral nicht schleift. Das Auto sollte 
 ca. 1.5m weit rollen, wenn Sie es anstoflen.
 Wenn die Bremse bei Neutral schleift, wird
 die Kupplung mit der Zeit zerstört.

With Engine Off:
1. Turn on transmitter. 
2. Turn on receiver 
3. Center throttle trims 
4. Adjust (A) so that there is a 1mm
 Carb opening. 
5. Adjust (B) so carburetor never 
 closes more than 1mm. 
6. Adjust (C) so brake does not drag
 at neutral. You should be able to 
 push the car about 5 feet. If the 
 brake drags at neutral you will 
 melt the clutch. 

Le frein ne doit pas tirer en
position neutre.

Moteur coupé :
1. Pousser la gâchette en position maximale 
    de freinage.
2. Essayer de pousser la voiture pour vérifier 
    que le frein fonctionne.

Bei ausgeschaltetem Motor:
1. Gehen Sie am Sender in Bremsposition.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Bremse funktioniert.

With Engine Off:
1. Push the trigger to the full brake position. 
2. Try pushing the car to make sure the brake
 works

Anlenkungen sind nicht voreingestellt!
Machen Sie die Einstellungen bei ausgeschaltetem 
Motor!

Setting Full Brake Brems Einstellung Reglege Freni Maxi

Moteur coupé :
1. Tirer l'accélérateur à fond.
2. S'assurer que le carburateur est ouvert.

Bei ausgeschaltetem Motor:
1. Geben Sie Vollgas
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Vergaser geöffnet ist.

With Engine off:
1. Pull full throttle 
2. make sure carburetor is open

Setting Full Throttle Vollgas Einstellung Pas De Frei Au Neutre

Servo movement at full throttle.
Servostellung bei Vollgas.
Mouvement du servo en accélération
maximale

Full Throttle Position

Full Brake Posistion
Position bei voller 
Bremsev
Position freinage 
maximum

Neutral Posistion
Neutral Position
Position neutre

Vollgas Position
Position accélération 
maximum

Brake adustment dial 
Bremskrafteinstllschraube. 
Molette de réglage du frein

Linkage movemenet at full brake
Stellung des Gestänges bei 
voller Bremse
Mouvement de la tringlerie en 
accélération maximale

(A)
(B)

(C)

8
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Prime the carburetor by pressing the fuel tank primer until fuel 
reaches the carburetor. Once fuel has completely filled the fuel 
line (no air bubbles) continue to press the primer button 1 more 
times.

10

Roto Start Elektrostarter Roto Start

Rush

Rush
Rush

Rush

Rush

1x
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Stopping the motor Motor abestelle Arrêt du moteur

Prime the carburetor by pressing the fuel tank primer until fuel reaches the carburetor.
Once fuel has completely filled the fuel line (no air bubbles) continue to press the primer 
button 2 more times.
Pumpen Sie mittels der Spritpumpe den Sprit bis zum Vergaser. Wenn der Sprit den Spritschlauch komplett
gefüllt hat (ohne Luftblasen), Pumpe noch 2x drücken.

Amorcez le carburateur en appuyant sur le dispositif d'amorçage du réservoir de carburant jusqu'à ce que le
carburant atteigne le carburateur. Une fois que la conduite de carburant est pleine de carburant 
(sans bulles d'air), appuyez 2 fois encore sur le bouton d'amorçage.

Pull Starter Seilzugstarter Démarreur à cordon
Note If you have kit part# 565 Nitro Rush Evo or 561/562/563 RTR Nitro Rush Evo, see page 10 for Roto Starter instructions.
Anmerkung, wenn Sie Installationssatzteil # 565 oder 561/562/563 RTR die haben, sehen Sie Seite 10 für Roto Starteranweisungen.

2x

Pull the starter cord using quick short pulls, never pulling it more than 
12 inches (30cm). This can damage the pull start. Do not pull the starter 
chord if it becomes hard to pull. This can also damage the pull start.
The engine may be flooded. Check the trouble shooting section of this 
manual for help.

Ziehen Sie den Seilzugstarter immer kurz und schnell heraus. Dabei dürfen Sie das Seil 
niemals über 30cm herausziehen, da dadurch der Starter beschädigt werden kann. 
Sollte es immer schwerer werden, den Seilzugstarter zu ziehen kann es sein, dass ihr 
Motor abgesoffen ist. Schauen Sie in der Fehlerbeschreibung dieser Anleitung nach.

Tirez sur le cordon de démarrage en donnant de petits coups secs et en ne tirant jamais 
sur plus de 30 cm pour ne pas endommager le démarreur. Ne tirez pas sur le cordon 
s'il résiste. Ceci peut également endommager le démarreur. Le moteur peut être noyé. 
Voir le chapitre dépannage du manuel pour trouver de l'aide.

Use a rag to cover the exhaust tip. This will stop the 
motor. Be careful! The exahust is extremely hot so be
sure to use a thick rag.
Drücken Sie mit dem Tuch auf den Auslass des Auspuffs. 
Dadurch geht der Motor aus. Seien Sie aber vorsichtig, da der 
Auspuff und die Abgase sehr heifl sind. Verwenden Sie deshalb 
ein dickes Tuch.

Bloquez l'orifice d'échappement avec un chiffon. Cela arrête le 
moteur. Attention ! Le pot d'échappement est extrêmement 
chaud. Il faut utiliser un chiffon épais.

30cm Maximum !

Note si vous avez le kit # 565 ou 561/562/563 RTR, voir le page 10 pour des instructions de démarreur de Roto Start.



Carburetor Adjustment Vergasereinstellungen  Réglages de carburateur 

Tuning After Break-in  Einstellung nach dem Einlaufen                       Réglages aprés le rodage

8
8

8

8

8

8
8

C

Low Speed Needle adjustments
Set needle flush with carburator body, only turn in 1/2 turn clockwise
to lean out !

Stellen Sie die Nadel so ein, dass sie bundig mit dem Vergaser ist. Drehen
Sie die Nadel in 1/2 Umdrehungen im Uhrzeigersinn um das Gemisch 
magerer zu stellen!

Positionner le pointeau en affleurement avec le corps du carburateur, 
tourner seulement 1/2 tour dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour 
appauvrir !

Einstellungen der Nadel fur niedrige Drehzahl.

Reglages du pointeau de bas regime

Side View !
Seitenansicht
Vue laterale
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Engine Break-In and Tuning Einstellung des gasgetages  Reglage commande des gaz



Stellen Sie mit dieser Mutter den Slipper ein. Losen Sie sie
nicht zu weit! Wenn die Rutschkupplung zu weit geoffnet ist, 
kann der Plastikbelag schmelzen! Stellen Sie den Slipper so ein, 
dass er den Antrieb schutz, ohne zu viel zu rutschen.

Utiliser ce contre-écrou pour ajuster le patinage. S'il n'est pas
suffisamment serré, le plastique peut fondre ! Régler de façon
que la transmission soit protégée sans que le plastique 
ne fonde. 

Adjusting the Slipper Clutch Einstellung der Slipperkupplung Reglage de l'embrayage a friction

Glow Plug Glühkerze Bougie chaude

Flooded Engine Abgesoffener Motor Moteur noyé
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Troubleshooting
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Pannes st remedès

Problembehebung



72180 Rear Brace Set (Aluminum) 
 Aluminium Achsstifthalter hinten
 Attache Arriere Aluminium
 アルミリアブレース (パープル)

72185 Ball Diff Set w/ Carbide Diff Balls
 Kugeldifferentialsatz mit Carbide 
 Kugeln
 Ensemble Differentiel A Billes 
 Carbone
 ボールデフセット

72220 Titanium Turnbuckle Set (Rush)
 Titan-Spurstangensatz.
 Set Biellette Titane Pas Inverse.
 チタンターンバックルセット
 （パープル)

A815 Clutch Bell 15T
 Kupplungsglocke 15Z
 Cloche 15 Dents Nitro
 クラッチベル 15Ｔ

72190 Sway Bar Set
 Stabisatz.
 Barre Anti Roulis.
 スタビライザーセット

Truck Springs Front Truck Springs Rear

Vordere LKW-Frühlinge Hintere LKW-Frühlinge

Ressorts Avant De Camion Ressorts Arrière De Camion

ショックスプリング フロント ショックスプリング リア

Truck Wheels Front Truck Wheels Rear

4450 V-Groove Tire Pro Compound 2.2"
4451 V-Groove Tire M Compound 2.2"
4452 Bow Tie  M2 Compound Tire 2.2"
4456 Geolander MT Tire S Compound 2.2" 
4458 X-Tire M- Compound 2.2"
4460 Rib Front Tire M-Compound 2.2"

Truck Tires

4450 Truck V-Profil Pro Compound 2.2
4451 Truck V-Profil M Compound 2.2
4452 Bow Tie M2 Compound Truck Reifen
4456 Geolandar M/T Reifen S Compound 
4458 X Reifen M Compound 2.2
4460 Rillenreifen vorne M Compound

LKW-Gummireifen

4450 トラックVグルーブタイヤプロコンパウンド
4451 セミラジアル Mコンパウンド
4452 ボウタイ M2 コンパウンドタイヤ
4456 ジオランダータイヤ Sコンパウンド
4458 トラック Xタイヤ Mコンパウンド
4460 トラック フロントタイヤ Mコンパウンド

トラックタイヤ
4450 Pneu Mt V-Groove Pro 2.2
4451 Pneu Mt V-Groove Pro Medium 2.2
4452 Pneu Toile M2 Bow Tie 
4456 Pneu Geolandar M/T Gomme S
4458 Pneu Mt Moyen 2.2
4460 Pneu Mt Moyen Avant 2.2 in.

Pneus De Camion

73030 Front Shock Tower (Carbon Graphite)
 Kohlefaserdaempferbruecke vorne.
 Support Amortisseur Avant.
 グラファイトフロントショッ
 クタワー

73035 Rear Shock Tower (Carbon Graphite)
 Kohlefaserdaempferbruecke hinten.
 Support Amortisseur Arriere.
 グラファイトリアショックタワー

73020 Upper Deck (Woven Graphite)
 Oberer Kohlefaserbrueckensatz
 Set Platine Superieure Carbone
 グラファイトアッパーデッキ

A925 Light Weight Flywheel (40mm)
 Tuning-Schwungrad Seilzug
 Volant Moteur Allege 40mm
 SＰ．フライホイール 40mm 

A915 Heat Sink Engine Mount (20mm)
 Motorhalter mit Kuehlrippen 20mm
 Support Moteur Ventile Haut.20mm
 SＰ．エンジンマウント

80815 Mip Shiny CVDS Rear (2pcs)
 MIP Shiny Stahl-CVDS hi. (2 St.)
 Cardan Mip CVD Arriere (2pcs)
 MIP Shiny CVD キット リヤ
 (ナイトロ)

A970 Tuned Pipe & Exhaust Header Set
 Tuning-Resorohrsatz mit Kruemmer.
 Ensemble Pipe Reso.
 チューンドマフラーＥxマニ
 ホールドセット 

72208 Heavy-Duty Middle Gear
 (29 Tooth/ Carbon Graphite) 
 Heavy-Duty Mittelgetriebe
 (29Z/Kohlefaser).
 Pignon Intermediaire Haute
 Resistance (29 Dents/ Carbone)
 HEAVY DUTY ミドルギア 29T 

A885 Nitro Racing Clutch
 Nitro Rennkupplung.
 Embrayage Nitro Racing.
 ナイトロレーシングクラッチ

A844 Fiber Brake Disc
 Tuning Bremsscheibe Nitro.
 Disque De Frein Ferodo.
 ファイバーブレーキディスク 

72200 Stainless Steel Hinge Pin Set
 Stahl-Achsstiftesatz.
 Axes Bras De Suspension 
 Inoxydables.
 ステンレスサスシャフトセッ
 ト ナイトロラッシュ

A723 Hpi Super Shock Set (62 - 87mm)
A724 Hpi Super Shock Set (70 - 103mm)
 Super Daempfersatz 62-87mm 
 Super Daempfersatz 70-103mm
 Amortisseur Metal Mt Av 62-87mm
 Amortisseur Metal Mt Ar 70-103mm
 プロダンパーセット 62－87
 プロダンパーセット 70－103

72207 Heavy Duty Disk Hub
 (Aluminum/Hard Anodized)
 Heavy Duty Disk Hub
 (Aluminium/Gehaertet)
 Moyeu Disque Haute Resistance
 (Aluminum/Dur Anodise)
 HEAVY DUTY ディスクハブ 
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#7174 Ford F-350
Fits Nitro MT and Nitro Rush Fits Nitro MT and Nitro Rush Fits Nitro MT and Nitro Rush Fits Nitro MT and Nitro Rush
#7173 Dodge Ram #7172 Chevrolet Silverado #7161 Nitro MX-1

3040 F5 Truck Wheel (Front/White)
3041 F5 Truck Wheel (Front/Black) 
3042 F5 Truck Wheel (Front/Chrome)
3043 F5 Truck Wheel (Front/Gun Metal)
3044 F5 Truck Wheel (Front/Yellow)

3045 F5 Truck Wheel (White)
3046 F5 Truck Wheel (Black)
3047 F5 Truck Wheel (Chrome)
3048 F5 Truck Wheel (Gun Metal)
3049  F5 Truck Wheel (Yellow)

3040 Type F5 Truck Felgen (vorne/weiss)
3041 Type F5 Truck Felgen (vorne/schwarz) 
3042 Type F5 Truck Felgen (vorne/chrom)
3043 Type F5 Truck Felgen (vorne/grau)
3044 Type F5 Truck Felgen (vorne/gelb)

3045 Type F5 Truck Felgen (weiss)
3046 Type F5 Truck Felgen (schwarz)
3047 Type F5 Truck Felgen (chrom)
3048 Type F5 Truck Felgen (grau)
3049  Type F5 Truck Felgen (gelb)

3040 Jante Mt Type F5 (Avant/Blanche)
3041 Jante Mt Type F5 (Avant/Noire) 
3042 Jante Mt Type F5 (Avant/Chrome)
3043 Jante Mt Type F5 (Avant/Metalise)
3044 Jante Mt Type F5 (Avant/Jaune)

3045 Jante Mt Type F5 (Blanche)
3046 Jante Mt Type F5 (Noire)
3047 Jante Mt Type F5 (Chrome)
3048 Jante Mt Type F5 (Metalise)
3049  Jante Mt Type F5 (Jaune)

3040 F5 トラックホイール (フロント/ホワイト)
3041 F5 トラックホイール (フロント/ブラック) 
3042 F5 トラックホイール (フロント/クローム)
3043 F5 スポークホイール(フロント/ ガンメタル)
3044 F5 トラックホイール (フロント/イエロー)

3045 F5 トラックホイール (ホワイト)
3046 F5 トラックホイール (ブラック)
3047 F5 トラックホイール (クローム)
3048 F5 スポークホイール(ガンメタル)
3049  F5 トラックホイール (イエロー)

6783 Front White (Super Soft)
6784 Front Yellow (Soft)
6786 Front Black (Medium)
6788 Front Blue (Hard)

6794 Rear Yellow (Soft)
6796 Rear Black (Medium)
6798 Rear Blue (Hard)
6799 Rear Purple (Super Hard)

6783 Front Weiß (Superweiche)
6784 Front Gelb (Weich)
6786 Front Schwarzes (Mittel)
6788 Front Blau (stark)

6794 Rear Gelb (Weich)
6796 Rear Schwarzes (Mittel)
6798 Rear Blau (stark)
6799 Rear purpurrot (Superstark)

6783 Avant Blanc (Super Doux)
6784 Avant Jaune (Souple)
6786 Avant Noir (Moyen)
6788 Avant Bleu (Dur)

6794 Rear Jaune (Souple)
6796 Rear Noir (Moyen)
6798 Rear Bleu (Dur)
6799 Rear Violet (Super Dur)

6783 前部 白い (極度の柔らかさ)
6784 前部 黄色 (柔らかい)
6786 前部 黒 (媒体)
6788 前部 青い (懸命に)

6794 後部 黄色 (柔らかい)
6796 後部 黒 (媒体)
6798 後部 青い (懸命に)
6799 後部 紫色 (極度の堅い)
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15160

15170

15132

15160

15169
15165

15132

Z544

1502

15115

15116

15117

15111

15110

15114

15113

15112

15119

A827

Z517

A813

Z694

B046

Z694

A886

A805

A804
Z699

87121

87123

86021

A804
87123

87122

Z422
M2.6 x 10mm

M2.6 x 10mm

M2.6 x 6mm

15120
15118

15131

15121 87121

Z422

15133
1662

15128

15132

15129

15130

1474

15126

1468

1473

15167

Z420

15132

Thread Lock
Schraubensicherungslack
Frein Filet

Thread Lock
Schraubensicherungslack
Frein Filet

Note Direction.
Richtung beachten
Noter la direction

End of clutch shoe
points to the right.
Springs attach 
as shown.

L'extrÈmitÈ de la masselotte pointe 
vers la droite. Les ressorts se 
montent comme indiquÈ.

Ende des Kupplung 
Schuhes zeigt rechts. 
Fr¸hlinge bringen an, 
wie gezeigt.

1470

1471

1472

15129



Part# Qty. Description
1468 1 Washer Set For Fuel Line Fitting
1470 1 Main Needle Valve Holder 
1471 1 Main Needle 
1472 1 Main Needle/Fuel Intake Set 
1473 1 Fuel Line Fitting/Washer Set  
1474 1 Idle Adjustment Screw w/ Spring  
1502 1 Glow Plug Medium R3 
1662 8 Screw Set (8 pcs)  
15101 1 Nitro Star T-15 Engine with Pullstart 
15110 1 Cylinder/Piston Set 
15111 1 Cylinder/Piston/Connecting Rod Set 
15112 1 Connecting Rod 
15113 1 Piston Pin/Retainer Set 
15114 2 Retainer For Piston Pin (2pcs) 
15115 1 Cylinder Head
15116 1 Underhead 
15117 1 Gasket For Cylinder (0.1mm/1pc)
15118 1 Crankcase
15119 1 Ball Bearing 10x19x5mm (689RS/Front) 
15120 1 Ball Bearing 10x19x5mm (689/Rear)
15121 1 Crankshaft (Standard Shaft)
15126 1 Pullstart Assy. (w/o One-Way Bearing) 
15127 1 Cover Plate Set For Pull Start Engine                           

15128 1 Cover Plate (Black)
15129 1 Starting Shaft 
15130 1 Starting Pin/Pressure Spring
15131 1 Lock Pin For Carburetor 
15132 1 Dust Protection And O-Ring Complete Set 
15133 1 One Way Bearing For Pullstart 
15160 1 Rotary Carburetor Complete 
15165 1 Rotary Carburetor Main Body
15167 1 Midrange Needle Valve
15169 1 Rotary Valve 
15170 1 Throttle Arm And Nut Set
72140 1 Air Cleaner 30mm 
87121 1 Back Plate Unit For Nitro Star 12/15 Engines w/Pullstart
87122 1 Gear Set For Back Plate Unit (Nitro Star 12/15 Engines)
87123 1 Case For Back Plate Unit (Nitro Star 12/15 Engines)
A804 1 Collet 7x5mm
Z420 12 Cap Head Screw M2.6x6mm (12pcs)
Z422 12 Cap Head Screw M2.6x10mm (12pcs)
Z544 6 Cap Head Screw M3x12mm (6pcs)
Option Parts 
72175 1 High Performance Air Cleaner (10mm)
1503 1 Glow Plug Medium Cold R4
1504 1 Glow Plug Cold R5 

Artikel# Anzahl Bezeichnung
1468 1 Unterlagscheiben Fuer Einlasstutzen
1470 1 Hauptduesennadel Halter 
1471 1 Hauptduesennadel 
1472 1 Hauptduesennadelsatz 
1473 1 Einlasstutzen Mit Unterlagscheiben 
1474 1 Leerlaufdrehzahlschraube Mit Feder  
1502 1 Gluehkerze Mittel R3 
1662 8 Schraubensatz Zylinderkopf  
15101 1 Nitro Star T-15 Motor Mit Seilzugstarter 
15110 1 Zylinderlaufbuchse Und Kolben 
15111 1 Laufgarnitur Komplett 
15112 1 Pleuel 
15113 1 Kolbenbolzen Mit Clip 
15114 2 Kolbenbolzen Clips (2 St.) 
15115 1 Zylinderkopf
15116 1 Brennraumeinsatz 
15117 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung (0.1mm/1St.)
15118 1 Kurbelwellengehaeuse
15119 1 Kugellager 10x19x5mm (689RS/Vorne) 
15120 1 Kugellager 10x19x5mm (689/Hinten)
15121 1 Kurbelwelle (Std-Welle)
15126 1 Seilzugstarter Ohne Freilauflager 
15127 1 Hintere Abdeckung Fuer Seilzugstarter                           

15128 1 Hintere Abdeckung
15129 1 Welle Fuer Seilzugstarter 
15130 1 Startpin Und Druckfeder
15131 1 Vergaser Klemmstift 
15132 1 O-Ring Komplettset 
15133 1 Freilauflager Fuer Seilzugstarter 
15160 1 Rotor Vergaser Komplett 
15165 1 Gehaeuse Rotor Vergaser
15167 1 Nadel Fuer Mittleren Drehzahlbereich
15169 1 Rotor Vergaser Einsatz 
15170 1 Vergaserhebelsatz
72140 1 Luftfilter 30mm 
87121 1 Hintere Abdeckung Nitro Star 12/15 (Elektrostarter)
87122 1 Getriebe Fuer Hintere Abdeckung (Elektrostarter 12/15)
87123 1 Gehaeuse Fuer Hintere Abdeckung (Elektrostarter 12/15)
A804 1 Schwungrad Lagerhuelse 7 x 5mm
Z420 12 Inbusschraube M2.6x6 schwarz (12St.)
Z422 12 Inbusschraube M2.6x10 schwarz (12St.)
Z544 6 Inbusschraube M3x12 schwarz
Tuningteile
72175 1 High Performance Air Cleaner (10mm)
1503 1 Gluehkerze Mittel Kalt R4
1504 1 Gluehkerze Kalt R5 

Référence Qté Description
1468 1 Rondelles Pour Raccord De Tube De Carburant
1470 1 Support De Pointeau Pincipal 
1471 1 Pointeau Principal 
1472 1 Ensemble Pointeau Principal/Admission Carburant 
1473 1 Raccord Tube De Carburant Et Rondelles  
1474 1 Vis De Reglage De Ralenti avec Ressort  
1502 1 Bougie Moyenne R3 
1662 8 Jeu De Vis  
15101 1 Moteur Nitro Star T-15 Avec Lanceur 
15110 1 Chemise / Piston 
15111 1 Chemise / Piston Et Bielle 
15112 1 Bielle 
15113 1 Axe De Piston Et Clips 
15114 2 Clip Pour Axe De Piston (2 pcs/21BB) 
15115 1 Culasse
15116 1 Culasse Porte Bougie 
15117 1 Joint De Culasse (0.1mm/1pc)
15118 1 Carter
15119 1 Roulement A Billes 10x19x5mm (689RS/Avant) 
15120 1 Roulement A Billes 10x19x5mm (689/Arriere)
15121 1 Vilebrequin (Type Standard)
15126 1 Ensemble Lanceur (sans Roue Libre) 
15127 1 Plaque Arriere Pour Moteur A Lanceur                           

15128 1 Plaque Arriere
15129 1 Arbre Lanceur 
15130 1 Axe Lanceur Et Ressort De Tension
15131 1 Clavette Carburateur 
15132 1 Jeu De Joints Toriques 
15133 1 Roue Libre Pour Lanceur 
15160 1 Carburateur Rotatif Complet 
15165 1 Carter De Carburateur Rotatif
15167 1 Pointeau Vitesse Moyenne
15169 1 Tiroir 
15170 1 Levier Commande Carburateur
72140 1 Filtre A Air 30 mm 
87121 1 U. Plaque Arr. P. Nitro Star 12/15 tirette (Roto Start)
87122 1 Jeu Pignons U. Plaque Arr.(Roto Start Nitro Star 12/15)
87123 1 BoÓtier P. U. Plaque Arr.(Roto Start Nitro Star 12/15)
A804 1 Cone Volant  7x5mm
Z420 12 Vis M2.6x6mm (12pcs)
Z422 12 Vis M2.6x10mm (12pcs)
Z544 6 Vis M3x12mm
Options 
72175 1 Filre A Air Hautes Performances
1503 1 Bougie Medium Froide R4
1504 1 Bougie Froide R5 

T-15 

T-15 

T-15 

T-15 
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Notes

Pièces unité Roto Start



2100 2 Super Star MT Wheels White Front 
2105 2 Super Star MT Wheels Black Front  
2125 2 S.S. Truck Wheels Front Chrome 
2135 2 Super Star MT Wheels White (Rear) 
2140 2 Super Star MT Wheels Black (Rear)
2160 2 Super Star MT Wheels Chrome (Rear/Deep Offset)   
2165 2 Super Star MT Wheels Gold (Rear/Deep Offset) 
2175 2 S.S.MT Wheels Chrome For Rc10T/Lx-T Front   
2180 2 1/10 S/S MT Wheels White For RC-10T LX-T Rear 
2181 2 1/10 S/S MT Wheels Black For RC-10T LX-T Rear  
2185 2 1/10 S/S MT Wheels Chrome For RC-10T LX-T Rear
2190  2 MT Mesh Wheel (Front/White) (RC 10T/XXT)
2191 2 MT Mesh Wheel (Front/Black) (RC 10T/XXT) 
2192 2 MT Mesh Wheel (Front/Chrome) (RC 10T/XXT) 
2195 2 MT Mesh Wheel (White) 
2196 2 MT Mesh Wheel (Black)  
2197 2 MT Mesh Wheel (Chrome) 
4451 2 Truck V Groove Tire M Compound 2.2 in. 
6280 2 Shaft 3x25mm
6284 2 Shaft 3x30mm
6784 2 Spring 13x57x1.1mm 10 Coils (Yellow/Soft) 
6788 2 Spring 13x57x1.2mm 9.5 Coils (Blue/Firm) 
6794 2 Spring 13x70x1.1mm 15 Coils (Yellow/Soft) 
6798 2 Spring 13x70x1.1mm 13 Coils (Blue/Firm)
6799 2 Spring 13x70x1.1mm 12 Coils (Purple/Super Firm)  
6818 1 10mm Pistons Teflon Set (2SET)
6819  5 Silicone O-Ring P-3 (Red) (5pcs)
6823 5 Silicone O-Ring 4.5x6.6mm (5pcs/Red)
72175 1 High Performance Air Cleaner (10mm)
72180 1 Aluminum Rear Brace (Purple)
72185 1 Ball Diff. Set W/Carbide Diff Balls (Nitro Rush)
72190 1 Sway Bar Set (Nitro Rush)
72200 1 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set (Nitro Rush)
72207 1 Heavy Duty Disk Hub (Aluminum/Hard Anodized)
72208 1 Heavy-Duty Middle Gear (29 Tooth/ Carbon Graphite) 
72213 2 Heavy Duty Differential Shaft (2pcs/ Gear Diff)
72215 1 Gear Diff Adjustment Spring Set(Med.. Firm. Stiff)
72220 1 Titanium Turnbuckle Set (Purple/Nitro Rush)
72422 1 Aluminum Spring Perch (Purple/4pcs)
72525 1 Racing Fuel Tank 75cc (Nitro RS4 Racer 2)
73020 1 Upper Deck Set (Graphite/Nitro Rush)
73030 1 Front Shock Tower (Graphite/Nitro Rush)
73035 1 Rear Shock Tower (Graphite/Nitro Rush)
80815 2 Mip Shiny Cvds Rear (2pcs)
80816 2 Mip Shiny Cvd Bones (2pcs/RS4 Mt/Nitro Rs4 Mt)
80818 2 Mip Cvd Axle Rear (2pcs/RS4 Mt/Nitro Rs4 Mt)
A301 8 Heavy Duty Ball Cup 4.3x13mm (8 pcs)
A316 8 Rod End 5.8x12mm (8 pcs)
A400 1 RS4 Super Handling Set 
A401 1 Rear Hub Set (RS4 Pro 2)
A519 2 Universal Dogbones (REAR) (RS4 MT) 
A723 2 HPI Super Shock Set (62 - 87mm) 
A725 2 HPI Super Shock Set (70 - 103mm)
A801 1 Fly Wheel 
A811 1 Clutch Bell 11 Tooth (1M)  
A812 1 Clutch Bell 12 Tooth (1M)   
A814 1 Clutch Bell 14T   
A815 1 Clutch Bell 15T
-------  
A844 1 Fiber Brake Disk (Nitro RS4)
A863 2 Engine Mount (HPI OS) 
A885 1 Nitro Racing Clutch 
A915 2 Heat Sink Engine Mount (20mm) For Pull Starter  
A920 2 Heat Sink Engine Mount (15mm) Non-Pull Starter
-------  
A925 1 Light Weight Flywheel (40mm) For Pull Starter

A926 1 Light Weight Flywheel (32mm) Non-Pull Starter   
-------  
A928 1 Oil Catch 
A940 1 Tuned Pipe (12-15) 
Z056 5 Titanium Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x8mm (5pcs)
Z057 5 Titanium Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x10mm (5pcs)
Z058 5 Titanium Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x12mm (5pcs)
Z059 5 Titanium Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x15mm (5pcs)
Z060 5 Titanium Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x18mm (5pcs)
Z066 5 Titanium Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x8mm (5pcs)
Z068 5 Titanium Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x12mm (5pcs)
Z069 5 Titanium Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x15mm (5pcs)
Z070 5 Titanium Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x18mm (5pcs) 
Z076 5 Aluminum TP. Flat Head Screw M3x8mm (5pcs)
Z078 5 Aluminum Tp. Flat Head  Screw M3x12mm (5pcs) 
Z079 5 Aluminum TP. Flat Head  Screw M3x15mm (5pcs)
Z126 4 4-40 Ball End (4pcs)
Z127 4 4-40 Lock Nut
Z675 5 Aluminum Thin Lock Nut M3 (Purple/5pcs)
Z678 5 Aluminum Thin Lock Nut M4 (Purple/5pcs) 
Z679 5 Wheel Nut M4 (Purple/5pcs) 

Parts List
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Roto Starter Spare Parts

Set Parts 

Option Parts

Part# Qty. Description
15101 1 Nitro Star HPI  T-15 Engine with pull start   
3043 2 Type F5 Truck Wheel (Front/Gun Metal)   
3048 2 Type F5 Truck Wheel (Gun Metal)   
4458 2 Truck X Tire M Compound 2.2  In. 
4460 2 Truck Rib Front Tire M Compound 2.2  in.
50474 1 Silicone Tube 2x5x300mm 
6122 10 Body Pin (Medium/10pcs) 
6125 4 Super Star Washer Set 
6154 10 Nylon Strap (3.5x150mm/Black/10pcs) 
6163 1 Servo Tape 20x100mm (5pcs) 
6282 2 Shaft 3x42mm 
6786 2 Spring 13x57x1.1mm 9 Coils (Black/Medium)  
6796 2 Spring 70 x 14 x 1.1mm (Black/Medium)  
6816 6 Silicone O-Ring S10 (6pcs) 
6820 8 Silicone O-Ring P-3 (Clear) 
6872 2 Shock Shaft 3x47mm (Stainless Steel) 
6876 2 Shock Shaft 3x55mm (Stainless Steel) 
7175 1 Nitro Rush Body (Nitro RS2 ST) 
72100 1 Shock Cap 12x0.8mm (Silver/Grooved) 
72110 1 Silicone Exhaust Coupling (Purple/2pcs)
72117 1 Exhaust Manifold  
72122 1 Engine Plate (Nitro Rush) 
72125 1 Front Arm Brace 54mm (Nitro Rush) 
72130 1 Stainless Steel Slipper Plate (Nitro Rush) 
72131 2 Slipper Clutch Pad (Nitro Rush) 
72132 2 Front Axle (2pcs/Nitro Rush) 
72133 2 Diff Shaft (Silver) 
72135 1 Gear Shaft 5x73mm  
72136 1 Idler Shaft 5x25mm 
72137 1 Spring  4x12x1.5mm 5 Coils  
72140 1 Air Cleaner 30mm 
72158 1 Drive Gear 21 Tooth (48 Pitch) 
72202 2 Threaded Shaft 4-40x90mm (2pcs)
73951 1 Heavy Duty Main Chassis T2.5mm (6061S/Black)
76906 1 Heavy-Duty Main Chassis (Purple/Nitro Rush)
86021 1 Flywheel (with Collet and Pins)
A096 2 Front Spring 0.7mm For St / Rs 
A131 4 Ball 3x5.8x4.5mm (4pcs)
A133 4 Ball 5.8x6mm (4pcs)  
A249  4 Ball M2x3.8x4.5mm
A344 1 Gear Box Case
A345 1 Suspension Mount Set 
A349 1 Bumper Set (Nitro Rush) 
A355 1 Shock Tower Set
A394 1 Servo Arm Set 
A432 1 Gear Set (55T/29T) 
A459 2 Suspension Arm Set (2pcs/Nitro Rush) 
A472 2 Shock Parts Set (Nitro Rush)
A474 1 Upper Tie Rod Set (Nylon) 
A483 1 Upper Deck Set (Nitro Rush) 
A484 1 Roll Bar Set (Nitro Rush)  
A544 2 Shock Body Set (62-87mm)  
A546 2 Shock Body Set (70-103mm)  
A549 2 Axle 5x40mm (REAR)  
A554 2 Dogbones 6x86mm (RS4 MT)  
A800 1 Gas Tank Set 
A804 1 Collet 7x5mm
A805 1 Pilot Shaft M5  
A813 1 Clutch Bell 13T  
A827 2 Clutch Spring 0.7mm (2pcs) 
A840 1 Brake Plate Set 
A850 1 Diff Bevel Gear Set 
A868 1 Tuned Pipe (Composite Nylon)  
A875 5 Exhaust Gasket 
A886 1 Teflon Clutch Shoe Set 
A890 1 Linkage Set 
A896 1 Throttle Linkage Set (RTR Nitro RS4) 
B007 2 Ball Bearing 3/16 x 3/8 x 1/8  in. (2pcs) 
B022 2 Ball Bearing 5x11x4mm (2pcs) 
B030 2 Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm (2pcs)
B046 1 Clutch Needle Bearing 5x8mm 
B072 6 Metal Bushing 5x11x4mm
Z125 14 Ball Cup (14pcs)  
Z136 4 Ball End 4-40 (Black) 
Z150 1 Antenna Pipe Set 
Z160 1 Grease (#10000)
Z170 1 Silicone Shock Oil #300
Z203 10 M3x6mm Washer
Z224 10 Washer M3x8mm
Z242 20 Clip E2mm (20pcs)
Z244 10 E Clip E-4 (10pcs)
Z264 10 Pin 2x10mm Silver (10pcs)
Z285 4 Step Screw M3x15mm (4pcs)
Z509 6 Button Head Screw M3x30mm
Z515 6 Binder Head Screw M3x5mm (6pcs)
Z516 6 Binder Head Screw M3x10mm (6pcs)
Z517 10 Binder Head Screw M3x8mm (10 pcs)
Z526 6 Flat Head Screw M3x8mm (6pcs) 
Z529 6 Flat Head Screw M3x15mm (6pcs) 
Z561 6 TP. Flanged Screw M3x10mm 
Z568 10 Binder Head Screw M3x12mm (10 pcs)  
Z569 10 TP. Binder Head Screw M3x15mm 
Z578 10 TP. Flat Head Screw M3x12mm Black 
Z593 4 Screw Shaft 3x27mm  
Z599 4 Screw Shaft 3x40mm  
Z663 6 Lock Nut M3 (6pcs) 
Z684 4 Flanged Lock Nut M4 (4pcs) 
Z693 10 Washer M4x10x0.8mm 
Z694 10 Washer M5x10x0.5mm Silver
Z699 6 Washer 7x12x0.8mm (6pcs/Black)
Z700 6 Set Screw M3x3mm (6pcs)  
Z901 1 Allen Wrench 1.5mm 
Z950 1 Cross Wrench (Small)  
Z961 1 Turnbuckle Wrench (4/4.5/5.5/6mm)

A773 2 HPI Sport Shock Set (62 - 87) (RS4 MT Front)
A775 2 HPI Sport Shock Set (70 - 103) (RS4 MT Rear) 

87112 1 Case for Motor Unit
87113 1 Battery Lid for Motor Unit
87114 1 Gear Set for Motor Unit
87115 1 Motor and Switch Set w/ Pinion for Motor Unit
87116 1 Starter Shaft w/ O-ring
B021 1 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm
B085 2 Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm
Z721  4 Set Screw M4x4mm

A x1 B x9 C x1 L x1 M x1 N x1

D x1 E x1 G x1 H x1 J x1 K x2

F x1
I  x2

K x4

O x1 J x1 K x1

C x1 M x1 N x1

A925 require A804 Collet. 

A926 require A804 Collet, and A920 Heat Sink Engine Mount



2100 2 Super Star MT Felgen vorne weiss  
2105 2 Super Star MT Felgen vorne schwarz  
2125 2 Super Star MT Felgen vorne chrom 
2130 2 Super Star MT Felgen vorne gold  
2135 2 Super Star MT Felgen hinten weiss  
2140 2 Super Star MT Felgen hinten schwarz
2160 2 Super Star MT Felgen hinten chrom  
2165 2 Super Star MT Felgen hinten gold  
2175 2 Super Star Felgen RC10T vorne chrom 
2180 2 Super Star Felgen RC10T hinten weiss  
2181 2 Super Star Felgen RC10T hinten schwarz  
2185 2 Super Star Felgen RC10T hinten chrom
2190 2 MT-1 MT Felgen vorne weiss (RC 10T/XXT)
2191 2 MT-1 MT Felgen vorne schwarz (RC 10T/XXT)  
2192 2 MT-1 MT Felgen vorne chrom (RC 10T/XXT) 
2195 2 MT-1 MT Felgen hinten weiss 
2196 2 MT-1 MT Felgen hinten schwarz  
2197 2 MT-1 MT Felgen hinten chrom 
4450 2 Truck V-Profil Pro Compound 2.2  
4451 2 Truck V-Profil M Compound 2.2  
4455 2 Dirt Hawg Truck Reifen M2 Compound
6280 2 Achsstift 3x25mm
6282 2 Achsstift 3x42mm
6284 2 Achsstift 3x30mm
6784 2 Feder 13x57x1.1mm 10 Wdg. (Gelb/Weich)  
6788 2 Feder 13x57x1.2mm 9.5 Wdg. (Blau/Hart)  
6794 2 Feder 13x70x1.1mm 15 Wdg. (Gelb/Weich) 
6798 2 Feder 13x70x1.1mm 13 Wdg. (Blau/Hart)
6814 2 Daempfermembran 10x4mm (2 St.) 
6817 1 10mm Daempferteilesatz 
6818 1 10mm Teflon-Kolbenplatten
6819  5 Silikon O-Ring P-3 rot (5 St.)
6823 5 Silikon O-Ring 4.5 x 6.6mm (5 St./Rot)
72110 1 Silikon Auspuffverbinder (lila)
72111 10 Beilagscheibenset 3x5mm (0.1-0.2-0.3mm/je 10 St.)
72175 1 High Performance Air Cleaner (10mm)
72180 1 Aluminium Achsstifthalter hinten (Lila/Nitro Rush)
72185 1 Kugeldifferentialsatz mit Carbide Kugeln (Rush)
72190 1 Stabisatz (Nitro Rush)
72200 1 Stahl-Achsstiftesatz (Nitro Rush)
72207 1 Heavy Duty Disk Hub (Aluminium/Gehaertet)
72208 1 Heavy-Duty Mittelgetriebe (29Z/Kohlefaser) 
72213 2 Verstaerkte Diffmitnehmer (2 Stueck/Kegeldiff)
72215 1 Kegeldiff Haerteeinstellset (Weich/ Mittel/ Hart)
72220 1 Titan-Spurstangensatz (Lila/Nitro Rush)
72422 1 Aluminium Federteller (Lila/4 St.)
72525 1 Wettbewerbs Kraftstofftank 75cc
73020 1 Oberer Kohlefaserbrueckensatz (Nitro Rush)
73030 1 Kohlefaserdaempferbruecke vorne (Nitro Rush)
73035 1 Kohlefaserdaempferbruecke hinten (Nitro Rush)
80815 2 MIP Shiny Stahl-CVDS hi. (2 St.)
80816 2 MIP Shiny Stahl-CVD Knochen (2 St.)
80818 2 MIP CVD Achse hinten (2 St.)
A301 8 Kugelpfanne 4.3x13mm (8 pcs)
A316 8 Kugelkopf 5.8 x 12mm (8 Stueck)
A400 1 RS4 Super Handling Satz 
A401 1 Hinterer Aufnahmensatz Pro 2
A519 2 Antriebswelle hinten 
A723 2 Super Daempfersatz 62-87mm 
A725 2 Super Daempfersatz 70-103mm
A801 1 Schwungscheibe
A804 1 Schwungrad Lagerhuelse 7 x 5mm 
A811 1 Kupplungsglocke 11Z  
A812 1 Kupplungsglocke 12Z   
A814 1 Kupplungsglocke 14Z
A815 1 Kupplungsglocke 15Z
-------  
A844 1 Tuning Bremsscheibe Nitro RS4
A863 2 Motorhalter (HPI/OS Motoren) 
A885 1 Nitro Rennkupplung 
A915 2 Motorhalter mit Kuehlrippen 20mm  
A920 2 Motorhalter mit Kuehlrippen 15mm
-------  
A925 1 Tuning-Schwungrad Seilzug (40 mm) 
A926 1 Tuning-Schwungrad ohne Seilzug (32 mm)   
-------  
A928 1 Oelschutz Nitro Star Motoren 
A940 1 Tuning Resorohr 
A950 1 Kruemmer (OS/HPI Motoren)
-------  
A970 1 Tuning-Resorohrsatz mit Kruemmer
Z056 5 Titan-Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x8mm (5 Stueck)
Z057 5 Titan-Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x10mm (5 Stueck)
Z058 5 Titan-Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm (5 Stueck)
Z059 5 Titan-Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x15mm (5 Stueck)
Z060 5 Titan-Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x18mm (5 Stueck)
Z066 5 Titan-Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x8mm (5 Stueck)
Z068 5 Titan-Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm (5 Stueck)
Z069 5 Titan-Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x15mm (5 Stueck)
Z070 5 Titan-Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x18mm (5 Stueck) 
Z076 5 Alu-Inbusschneidschraube 3x8mm (lila/5 Stueck)
Z078 5 Alu-Inbusschneidschraube 3x12mm (lila/5 Stueck) 
Z079 5 Alu-Inbusschneidschraube 3x15mm (lila/5 Stueck)
Z126 4 Aluminiumkugelkopf 4-40 4 St.
Z127 4 Stoppmutter 4-40
Z675 5 Aluminium Stoppmutter M3 ohne Flansch (Lila/5St.)
Z678 5 Aluminium Stoppmutter M4 ohne Flansch (lila/5St.) 
Z679 5 Radmutter M4 lila 5St. 
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87112 1 Gehaeuse Fuer Motoreinheit
87113 1 Batteriedeckel Fuer Motoreinheit
87114 1 Getriebesatz Fuer Motoreinheit
87115 1 Motor Und Schaltersatz Mit Ritzel Fuer Motoreinheit
87116 1 Starterbolzen Mit O-Ring
B021 1 Kugellager 5x10x4mm
B085 2 Kugellager 8x16x5mm
Z721  4 Madenschraube M4x4mm

A x1 B x9 C x1 L x1 M x1 N x1

D x1 E x1 G x1 H x1 J x1 K x2

F x1
I  x2

K x4

O x1 J x1 K x1

C x1 M x1 N x1
Artikel#  Anzahl Bezeichnung
15101 1 Nitro Star HPI  T-15 Engine with pull start   
3043  2  Type F5 Truck Felgen (vorne/grau)  
3048  2  Type F5 Truck Felgen (grau)  
4458  2  Truck X Reifen M Compound 2.2 inch  
4460  2  Truck Rillenreifen vorne M Compound 2.2 inch  
50474  1  Silikonschlauch 2 x 5 x 300mm 
6122  10  Karosseriesplinte Mittel (10 St.)  
6125  4 Unterlagscheibe fuer MT-Felgen  
6154  10 Kabelbinder (3.5x150mm/Schwarz/10 St.)  
6163  1 Doppelseitiges Klebeband 20x100mm  
6282  2 Achsstift 3 x 42mm  
6786  2 Feder 13x57x1.1mm 9 Wdg. (Schwarz/Mittel)
6796  2 Feder 13x70x1.1mm 14 Wdg. (Schwarz/Mittel)  
6816 6 Silikon O-Ring S10 (6 St.)  
6820 8 Silikon O-Ring P-3 (Transparent)  
6872 2 Kolbenstange 3 x 47mm Stahl  
6876 2 Kolbenstange 3 x 55mm Stahl   
7175 1 Nitro Rush Karosserie (Nitro RS2 ST)  
72100 1 Daempferkappe 12x0.8mm (Silber/flache Seite)  
72115 1 Silikon L-Verbindungsschlauch   
72117 1 Kruemmer (Nitro Rush)
72122 1 Motorplatte (Nitro Rush)  
72125 1 Vordere Querlenker Verstaerkung 54mm (Nitro Rush)  
72130 1 Stainless Steel Slipperplatte (Nitro Rush)  
72131 2 Slipperscheibe (Nitro Rush)  
72132 2 Radachse Vorne (2 St./Nitro Rush)  
72133 2 Diffmitnehmer (Silber)  
72135 1 Getriebewelle 5 x 73mm  
72136 1 Getriebestift 5 x 25mm  
72137 1 Feder 4 x 12 x 1.5mm 5 Windungen
72140 1 Luftfilter 30mm  
72158 1 Getrieberad 21Z (48 dp) 
73951 1 Aluminiumchassis 2.5mm lila eloxiert (Nitro Rush) 
76906 1 Tuningchassis (Aluminium 17S T2.5mm lila/Racer 2)  
93342  2 Spurtsange 4-40 x 90mm (2 Stueck)
A096 2 Feder vorne 0.7mm  
A131 4 Ball 3x5.8x4.5mm  
A133 4 Kugel 5.8x6mm  
A249 4 Kugel M2x3.8x4.5mm
A344 1 Getriebegehaeuse (Nitro Rush)  
A345 1 Querlenkerhalterungssatz  
A349 1 Rammersatz (Nitro Rush)  
A355 1 Daempferbrueckensatz  
A394 1 Servohornsatz  
A432 1 Getrieberadsatz (55Z/29Z)  
A459 2 Unterer Querlenkersatz (2 Stueck/Nitro Rush)  
A472 2 Daempferteilesatz (Nitro Rush)  
A474 1 Daempferteilesatz (Nitro Rush)  
A483 1 Radioplattensatz (Nitro Rush) 
A484 1 Ueberrollbuegelsatz  
A544 2 Sports Daempfergehaeuse 62-87mm  
A546 2 Sports Daempfergehaeuse 70-103mm  
A549 2 Radachse hinten 5 x 40mm  
A554 2 Antriebsknochen 6x86mm RS4 MT  
A800 1 Kraftstofftank  
A805 1 Bolzen M5  
A813 1 Kupplungsglocke 13Z  
A827 2 Kupplungsfeder 0.7mm  
A840 1 Bremsbackensatz  
A850 1 Kegelraedersatz    
A868 1 Auspuffsatz (Nitro MT/2WD Truck)  
A875 5 Auspuffdichtung  
A884 1 Schwungscheibe (Cast)  
A886 1 Teflon Kupplungsbackensatz  
A890 1 Gas und Bremsgestaengesatz  
A896 1 Gasgestaengesatz  
B007 2 Low Friction Kugellager 3/16x3/8x1/8 inch (2 St.)  
B022 2 Competition Low Friction Kugellager 5x11x4mm 2 St.  
B030 2 Competition Low Friction Kugellager 10x15x4mm 2 St  
B046 1 Kugellager fuer Kupplungsglocke  
B072 6 Metallager 5 x 11 x 4mm
Z125 14 Kugelpfannen 14 St.   
Z136 4 Kugelkopf 4-40 schwarz  
Z150 1 Antennenrohrset 
Z160 1 FETT (#10000)  
Z170 1 Silikon Daempferoel #300
Z203 10 M3x6 Unterlagscheibe
Z224 10 Unterlagscheibe M3x8mm (10 St.)
Z242 20 E-Clip E2mm silber 20St.
Z244 10 E-Clip E4 schwarz
Z264 10 Stift 2x10mm silber
Z285 4 Stufenschraube M3x15 schwarz
Z509 6 Flachkopfschraube M3x30mm
Z515 6 Flachkopfschraube M3x5mm 6St.
Z516 6 Flachkopfschraube M3x10mm
Z517 10 Flachkopfschraube M3x8mm schwarz
Z526 6 Senkkopfschraube M3x8mm 6St.
Z529 6 Senkkopfschraube M3x15mm 
Z561 6 Schneidschraube mit Flansch M3x10mm
Z568 10 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm
Z569 10 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x15mm  
Z578 10 Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm 
Z593 4 Achsstift mit Gewinde 3x27mm
Z599 4 Achsstift mit Gewinde 3x40mm 
Z663 6 Stoppmutter M3  6St.  
Z684 4 Stoppmutter M4 mit Flansch (4St.)  
Z693 10 Unterlagscheibe M4x10x0.8mm schwarz
Z694 10 Unterlagscheibe M5x10x0.5mm silber
Z700 6 Madenschraube M3x3mm 6St.
Z901 1 Inbusschluessel 1.5mm
Z950 1 Kreuzschluessel klein
Z961  1  Spurstangenschluessel (4/4.5/5.5/6mm)

A773 2 Super Daempfersatz 62-87mm
A775 2 Super Daempfersatz 70-103mm 

Ersatzteile

Teilset

Tuningteile
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Pièces unité Roto Start

87112 1 Gehaeuse Fuer Motoreinheit
87113 1 Batteriedeckel Fuer Motoreinheit
87114 1 Getriebesatz Fuer Motoreinheit
87115 1 Motor Und Schaltersatz Mit Ritzel Fuer Motoreinheit
87116 1 Starterbolzen Mit O-Ring
B021 1 Kugellager 5x10x4mm
B085 2 Kugellager 8x16x5mm
Z721  4 Madenschraube M4x4mm

A x1 B x9 C x1 L x1 M x1 N x1

D x1 E x1 G x1 H x1 J x1 K x2

F x1
I  x2

K x4

O x1 J x1 K x1

C x1 M x1 N x1

Pièces détachées

Placez les pièces

Pièces d'option

Référence Qté Description
15101 1 Moteur Nitro Star T-15 Avec Lanceur   
3043 2 Jante Mt Type F5 (Avant/Metalise)  
3048 2 Jante Mt Type F5 (Metalise)  
4458 2 Pneu Mt Moyen 2.2 In. 
4460 2 Pneu Mt Moyen Avant 2.2 In.  
50474 1 Tube Silicone 2X5X300mm 
6122 10 Clip Carrosserie (Moyen/10Pcs)  
6125 4 Rondelle 4.8X14mm  
6154 10 Collier Nylon Noir 3.5X150mm (S10)  
6163 1 Double Face 20X100mm (S5) 
6282 2 Axe 3X42mm  
6786 2 Ressort 57 X 9 X 1.1mm Noir (Moyen)
6796 2 Ressort 70 X 14 X 1.1mm Noir (Moyen)  
6816 6 Joint Amortisseur (6 Pcs)  
6820 8 Joint Torique Silicone P-3 (Clair) 
6872 2 Tige Amortisseur 3 X 47mm (Acier Inox)  
6876 2 Tige Amortisseur 3 X 55mm (Acier Inox) 
7175 1 Carrosserie Nitro Rush (Nitro Rs2 St)  
72100 1 Bouchon Amortisseur 12X0.8mm (Argent/Rainure)  
72110 1 Raccord Silicone (Violet/2pcs) 
72117 1 Pipe Echappement
72122 1 Platine Moteur (Nitro Rush) 
72125 1 Triangle Avant 54 Mm (Nitro Rush) 
72130 1 Plaque Acier Inox Slipper (Nitro Rush) 
72131 2 Rondelle De Pression Slipper (Nitro Rush)  
72132 2 Axe Avant (2Pcs/Nitro Rush) 
72133 2 Axe Avant (2Pcs/Nitro Rush) 
72135 1 Axe Transmission 5X73 mm  
72136 1 Axe Pignon Intermediaire 5X25 mm  
72137 1 Ressort 4X12X1.5 mm 5 Spires  
72140 1 Filtre A Air 30 mm  
72158 1 Couronne 21 Dents (48 P) 
72202 2 Axe  Filete 4-40x90mm (2pcs)
73951 1 Chassis Haute Resistance T2.5mm (6061S/Noir) 
76906 1 Chassis Allege (Violet/Nitro Rush)  
86021 1 Volant Moteur (Conique/ avec Axes)
A096 2 Ressort Avant 0.70mm Pour St / Rs 
A131 4 Rotule 3X5.8X4.5 mm (4pcs)
A133 4 Rotule 5.8X6Mm (4pcs)  
A249  4 Billes M2X3.8X4.5mm
A344 1 Boitier Differentiel 
A345 1 Support De Suspension 
A349 1 Pare-Chocs (Nitro Rush) 
A355 1 Set Supports Amortisseurs 
A394 1 Sauve Servo (Nitro RS4 Mt) 
A432 1 Jeu Pignon (55/29 Dents) 
A459 2 Set Bras De Suspension (S2/Nitro Rush) 
A472 2 Set Amortisseurs (Nitro Rush) 
A474 1 Set Biellettes (Nylon) 
A483 1 Platine Superieure (Nitro Rush) 
A484 1 Set Barre Anti-Roulis (Nitro Rush)  
A544 2 Corps Amortisseur 62-87mm  
A546 2 Corps Amortisseur 70-103mm  
A549 2 Axe Roue Arriere 5X40mm  
A554 2 Cardan 6x86mm MT (RS4 MT)  
A800 1 Ensemble Reservoir 
A804 1 Cone Volant  7x5mm
A805 1 Ecrou Adaptateur Vilebrequin  
A813 1 Cloche 13 Dents Nitro  
A827 2 Ressort Embrayage 0.7mm (2pcs)   
A840 1 Plaquettes Frein 
A850 1 Jeu Pignon Differentiel 
A868 1 Silencieux Composite Rs4 Mt  
A875 5 Joint Silencieux 
A886 1 Masselotte Embrayage Teflon 
A890 1 Timonerie  
A896 1 Tringlerie Gaz RS4 RTR 
B007 2 Roulement 3/16x3/8x1/8 (2pcs)  
B022 2 Roulement 5x11x4 ZZ(2pcs)  
B030 2 Roulement 10x15x4 ZZ(2pcs) 
B046 1 Roulement Aiguille De Cloche E.  
B072 6 Bague Bronze 5x11x4mm
Z125 14 Chappe Plastique   
Z136 4 Billes 4-40 Noire 
Z150 1 Ensemble Antenne 
Z160 1 Graisse (#10000)  
Z170 1 Huile Silicone 300
Z203 10 Rondelle M3x6mm
Z224 10 Rondelle M3x8mm NOIR (10pcs)
Z242 20 Circlips 2mm (S20)
Z244 10 Circlips 4mm (10pcs) 
Z264 10 Goupille 2X10Mm Argent
Z285 4 Vis M3x15mm
Z509 6 Vis Tete Ronde M3x30mm
Z515 6 Vis Tete Ronde M3x5mm (S6)
Z516 6 Vis Tete Ronde M3x10mm
Z517 10 Vis Tete Ronde M3x8mm
Z526 6 Vis Tete Fraisee M3x8mm 
Z529 6 Vis Tete Fraisee M3x15mm  
Z561 6 Vis M3x10mm 
Z568 10 Vis Tole Tete Plate M3x12mm  
Z569 10 Vis Tole Tete Plate M3x15mm  
Z578 10 Vis Tole Tete Fraisee M3x12mm 
Z593 4 Vis Axe 3x27mm  
Z599 4 Vis Axe 3x40mm  
Z663 6 Ecrou Nylstop M3 
Z684 4 Ecrou M4  
Z693 10 Rondelle 4x10mm  
Z694 10 Rondelle 5x10mm
Z699 6 Rondelle 7x12x0.8mm (6pcs/Noir)
Z700 6 Vis Hallen Sans Tete M3x3mm  
Z901 1 Cle Allen 1.5mm  
Z950 1 Cle Croisillon  
Z961 1 Cle A Biellette (4/4.5/5.5/6 mm)

A773 2 Amortisseur Sport 62-87mm
A775 2 Amortisseur Sport 70-103mm

2100 2 Jante Ss Mt Avant Blanche 
2105 2 Jante Ss Mt Avant Noire  
2125 2 Jante Ss Truck Avant Chromee  
2135 2 Jante Ss Mt Arriere Blanche  
2140 2 Jante Ss Mt Arriere Noire 
2160 2 Jante Ss Mt Arriere Chromee Grand Deport   
2165 2 Jante Ss Mt Arriere Or Grand Deport 
2175 2 Jante Avant Ss Mt Chromee Pour RC10T/LX-T   
2180 2 Jante Ss Mt Blanche R RC-10T LX-T Arriere  
2181 2 Jante Ss Mt Noire Pour RC-10T LX-T Arriere  
2185 2 Jante Ss Mt Arriere Chromee PouR RC-10T XL-T 
2190  2 Jante Avant Mt Blanche (RC 10T/XXT)
2191 2 Jante Mt Noire Avant (RC 10T/XXT) 
2192 2 Jante Mt Chromee Avant (RC 10T/XXT) 
2195 2 Jante Mt Blanche 
2196 2 Jante Mt Noire  
2197 2 Jante Mt Chromee  
4451 2 Pneu Mt V-Groove Pro Medium 2.2 
6280 2 Axe 3x25mm
6284 2 Axe 3x30mm
6784 2 Ressort 13x57x1.1mm Jaune (SOUPLE)
6788 2 Ressort 13x57x1.2mm Bleu (DUR) 
6794 2 Ressort 13x70x1.1mm Jaune (SOUPLE) 
6798 2 Ressort 13x70x1.1mm Bleu (DUR)
6799 2 Ressort 13x70x1.1mm 12 Spires (Violet/Super Dur) 
6818 1 Piston Teflon 10mm (2SET)
6819 5 Joint Torique Silicone P-3 Rouge (5 pcs) 
6823 5 Joint Torique Silicone 4.5x6.6mm (5pcs/Rouge)
72175 1 Filre A Air Hautes Performances 
72180 1 Attache Arriere Aluminium (Violet/ Nitro Rush)
72185 1 Ensemble Differentiel A Billes Carbone (Nitro Rush)
72190 1 Barre Anti Roulis (Nitro Rush)
72200 1 Axes Bras De Suspension Inoxydables (Nitro Rush) 
72207 1 Moyeu Disque Haute Resistance (Aluminum/Dur Anodise)
72208 1 Pignon Intermediaire Haute Resistance (29 Dents/ Carbone)
72213 2 Arbre Diff. Haute Resistance (2pcs/ Diff)
72215 1 Ressort Reglage Differentiel (Dur Moyen)
72220 1 Set Biellette Titane Pas Inverse (Violet/Nitro Rush)
72422 1 Coupelle D'Amortisseur Aluminium (4 pcs)
72525 1 Reservoir Racing 75 cc (Nitro Rs4 Racer 2)  
73020 1 Set Platine Superieure Carbone (Nitro Rush)
73030 1 Support Amortisseur Avant (Fibre/Nitro Rush)
73035 1 Support Amortisseur Arriere (Fibre/Nitro Rush)
80815 2 Cardan Mip Cvd Arriere (2pcs)
80816 2 Axe Entrainement MIP CVD (S2/RS4 MT/Nitro RS4 MT)
80818 2 Axe MIP CVD Arriere (S2/RS4 MT/Nitro RS4 MT)
A301 8 Chape Renforcee 4.3x13mm (8 pcs)
A316 8 Rotule Filetee 5.8x12mm (S8)
A400 1 Set Train Avant Optionnel RS4
A401 1 Set Bras Avant (Pro 3)  
A519 2 Cardan Homocinetique Arriere (RS4 MT)  
A723 2 Amortisseur Metal Mt Av 62-87mm 
A725 2 Amortisseur Metal Mt Ar 70-103mm 
A801 1 Volant
A811 1 Cloche 11 Dents  
A812 1 Cloche 12 Dents   
A814 1 Cloche 14 Dents Nitro   
A815 1 Cloche 15 Dents Nitro 
              A811,A812,A814 & A815 nÈcessitent le support moteur A863
A844 1 Disque De Frein Ferodo  
A863 2 Support Moteur HPI/OS 
A885 1 Embrayage Nitro Racing  
A915 2 Support Moteur Ventile Haut.20mm  
A920 2 Support Moteur Ventile Haut.15mm 
             il doit utiliser Avec (A926/A940)
A925 1 Volant Moteur Allege 40mm
             A926 nÈcessitent le A804 Cone Volant 
A926 1 Volant Moteur Allege 32mm 
             A926 nÈcessitent le A804 Cone Volant, et A920
A928 1 Cache Projection Huile Moteur 
A940 1 Resonateur 12/15 
Z056 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Ronde Titane M3x8mm (S5)
Z057 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Ronde Titane M3x10mm (S5) 
Z058 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Ronde Titane M3x12mm (S5)
Z059 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Ronde Titane M3x15mm (S5)
Z060 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Ronde Titane M3x18mm (S5) 
Z066 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Plate Titane M3x8mm (S5) 
Z068 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Plate Titane M3x12mm (S5)
Z069 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Plate Titane M3x15mm (S5)
Z070 5 Vis Autotaraudeuse Tete Plate Titane M3x18mm (S5) 
Z076 5 Vis Tete Plate 3X8mm (Hexagone/Violet/5Pieces)  
Z078 5 Vis Tete Plate 3X12MM (Hexagone/Violet/5Pieces)
Z079 5 Vis Tete Plate 3X15mm (Hexagone/Violet/5Pieces) 
Z126 4 Billes 4-40 (S4)
Z127 4 Ecrou Nylstop 4-40
Z675 5 Ecrou M3 (Etroit) En Alu (Violet/5Pieces)
Z678 5 Ecrou M4 (Etroit) En Alu (Violet/5Pieces)
Z679 5 Ecrou M4 Pneu (Violet/5Ref.) 
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